HCDB
Features
Outline Drawing
■ DC-filter application
■ Metallized polypropylene film structure
■ Plastic case (UL94 V-0)，filled with resin
■ Excellent electric property
HCDBHONGFA FILM CAPACITORSISO9001,ISO14001

2pins 4pins
Specifications
Ordering Information
DC rated
voltage
Rated
capacitance
value
Capacitance
   tolerance
Internal
code
Internal
code
0=(Standard part)
To identifiy when the special
requirements needed
Series code
HCDBHONGFA FILM CAPACITORS
J=±5%
K=±10%
For example:
5004=500×104pF
        =5μF
Pitch DiameterLead
Form
H C D B
1 2 3 4
/
 5
 6 7
8 9 10 11 13 14 15
12
16
（ × × × ）
17 18 19 20 21
B=27.5mm
F=37.5mm
M=52.5mm
1=0.8mm
2=1.0mm
3=1.2mm
2= 2 pins
4= 4 pins
2H=500V
1U=600V
1V=700V
2K=800V
1X=900V
3A=1000V
1M=1100V
3L=1200V
2M=1300V
3M=1400V
4M=1500V
Reference standard
Rated voltage
Capacitance range
Climatic category
Operating temperature
Capacitance tolerance
Voltage proof
Insulation resistance (IR×CN)
Self inductance (Ls）
Dielectric dissipation factor (tanδd)
Maximum peak current Î(A)
Peak Non-Repetitive Current
Over voltage
Expected lifetime
Failure rate
GB/T 17702 (IEC 61071)
500Vd.c.~1500Vd.c.
0.6μF~140μF